SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8304/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2006 in WA No. 2560/2005 & WP No. 50856/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT

BANGALORE)

RANGAIAH (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 14/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

tsindia.com

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Status quo as regards possession, as obtaining today, shall

be maintained until further orders.

(Shashi Sareen) (Sneh Bala Mehra) Court Master Court Master