```
ITEM NO.41
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8304/2007

Petitioner(s)

Petition(s) for Spec RANGAIAH (D) BY LRS. VERSUS STATE OF KARNATAKA & STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr R.S.Hegde, Adv Mr Chandra Prakash, Adv. Mr Rahul Tyagi, Adv. Mr J.K.Nayyar, Adv. Mr Ashwani Garg, Adv. Mr Kamal joshi, kAdv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Girish Anantmurthy, Adv Mrs Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv. Mr T.N.Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.2.

Request for service through the standing counsel for the

State of Karnataka is allowed.

List again on 2.3.2009. (M.P.BHADRAN) Registrar

hј

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com